GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1828
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2009

DIAMOND RESERVES
Pangi Shri Jayaram

Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any scheme for excavation of diamond and improving its mining activities in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reserves of diamond in the country, State-wise, location-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF MINES AND MINISTER OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION (SHRIB.K. HANDIQUE)
(@) : No, Madam.
(b) : Does not arise in view of (a) above.

(c) : State-wise information on total reserves of diamond is given in the Indian Minerals Year Book published by the Indian Bureau of Mines, a copy of which has been supplied to the Parliament Library.
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